



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

TRP(C) No.356 of 2025

Lipsa Sahoo

....

Petitioner
Proxy Counsel

-versus-

Suvendu Kumar Sahoo

....

Opposite Party

Mr. J. Behera, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

26.11.2025

Order No.

02.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Learned Proxy Counsel for the Petitioner appears through Virtual High Court, Bhubaneswar and prays for an adjournment.

3. Learned Proxy Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to serve copy of the transfer petition on Mr. Behera, learned Counsel for the Opposite Party, who has appeared suo motu, within a week hence.

4. The matter be listed in the week commencing from 26th January, 2026.

5. Objection to the transfer petition, if any, be filed within four weeks hence.

6. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(S.K. MISHRA)
JUDGE